
Four Counties Junior U130 Tournament, Witham Hall, Sunday 15 Nov 

Round 1 

    Lincolnshire   Nottinghamshire 
1 W David Scott 0.5-0.5 Hambel Willow 
2 B Kishore Murugesh 0.5-0.5 Abhishek Thakar 
3 W Cameron Marnoch 0-1 Sam Smith McGloin 
4 B Dan Southern 0-1 Ben Gilpin 
5 W Haydn Godfrey 0.5-0.5 Armaan Gogia 
6 B Adam Cook 0-1 Vidura Mendis 
7 W Amogh Pilani 1-0 Asta Knight 
8 B Robert Tombs 0-1 Ben Maddison 
9 W Rori Rodell 1-0 Rose Emery 
10 B Ewan Rodell 0-1 Isabella Bonev 
11 W Amelia Matson 0-1 Arjuna Mendis 
12 B Alexandra Arlachova (Notts) 0-1 John-Paul Smith McGloin 
      3.5-8.5   

     
         Yorkshire   Leicestershire 

1 B Wesley McGough 1-0 Alastair Mottram-Epson 
2 W Yash Gulve 1-0 Wojtek Marczuk 
3 B Miles Hemingway 1-0 George Worrow-Goodin 
4 W Robert Oxley 1-0 Matthew Lo 
5 B Aisha Hussain 0.5-0.5 Peter Mottram-Epson 
6 W Theo Rowe 1-0 Matthew Gamble 
7 B Harveer Narula 0-1 Robin Nutkins 
8 W Kayra Berksoy 1-0 Randulph Wheway 
9 B Sara Hussain 0.5-0.5 Daniel Chen 

10 W Matthew Edwards 1-0 Peter Borlov 
11 B Amir Hussain 0.5-0.5 Phoenix Colburn 
12 W Saheb Narula 0-1 Mathilde Willson-Drummond (Notts) 
      9.5-2.5   

 



Round 2 

    Yorkshire   Nottinghamshire 
1 B Wesley McGough 0-1 Hambel Willow 
2 W Yash Gulve 0-1 Abhishek Thakar 
3 B Miles Hemingway 1-0 Sam Smith McGloin 
4 W Robert Oxley 0-1 Ben Gilpin 
5 B Aisha Hussain 0.5-0.5 Armaan Gogia 
6 W Theo Rowe 1-0 Vidura Mendis 
7 B Harveer Narula 0-1 Asta Knight 
8 W Kayra Berksoy 1-0 Ben Maddison 
9 B Sara Hussain 1-0 Mathilde Willson-Drummond 
10 W Matthew Edwards 1-0 Isabella Bonev 
11 B Amir Hussain 1-0 Arjuna Mendis 
12 W Saheb Narula 0-1 Alexandra Arlachova 
      6.5-5.5   

     
     
    Lincolnshire   Leicestershire 
1   David Scott 1-0 Alastair Mottram-Epson 
2   Kishore Murugesh 0.5-0.5 Wojtek Marczuk 
3   Cameron Marnoch 0-1 George Worrow-Goodin 
4   Dan Southern 1-0 Matthew Lo 
5   Haydn Godfrey 1-0 Peter Mottram-Epson 
6   Amogh Pilani 0-1 Matthew Gamble 
7   Adam Cook 1-0 Robin Nutkins 
8   Rose Emery (Notts) 0-1 Randulph Wheway 
9   Rori Rodell 0-1 Daniel Chen 
10   Robert Tombs 1-0 John-Paul Smith McGloin (Notts) 
11   Ewan Rodell 1-0 Peter Borlov 
12   Amelia Matson 1-0 Phoenix Colburn 
      7.5-4.5   

 



Round 3 

    Yorkshire   Lincolnshire 
1 W Wesley McGough  0.5-0.5 David Scott 
2 B Yash Gulve 0-1 Kishore Murugesh 
3 W Miles Hemingway 1-0 Cameron Marnoch 
4 B Robert Oxley 1-0 Dan Southern 
5 W Aisha Hussain 0-1 Haydn Godfrey 
6 B Theo Rowe 1-0 Adam Cook 
7 W Harveer Narula 1-0 Arjuna Mendis (Notts) 
8 B Kayra Berksoy 1-0 Amogh Pilani 
9 W Sara Hussain 1-0 Rori Rodell 
10 B Matthew Edwards 0-1 Robert Tombs 
11 W Amir Hussain 1-0 Ewan Rodell 
12 B Saheb Narula 1-0 Amelia Matson 
      8.5-3.5   

     
     
    Nottinghamshire   Leicestershire 
1   Hambel Willow 1-0 Alastair Mottram-Epson 
2   Abhishek Thakar 1-0 Wojtek Marczuk 
3   Sam Smith McGloin 0.5-0.5 George Worrow-Goodin 
4   Ben  Gilpin 0-1 Matthew Lo 
5   Armaan Gogia 0-1 Peter Mottram-Epson 
6   Vidura Mendis 0-1 Isabella Bonev (Notts) 
7   Asta Knight 0-1 Matthew Gamble 
8   Ben Maddison 1-0 Robin Nutkins 
9   Mathilde Willson-Drummond 1-0 Randulph Wheway 
10   Rose Emery 0.5-0.5 Daniel Chen 
11   John-Paul Smith McGloin 1-0 Peter Borlov 
12   Alexandra Arlachova 1-0 Phoenix Colburn 
      7-5   

 


